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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFICATE

OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted fo SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL_ HEALTH, INC.

- e s\\mﬂwwmeEGAI“ENT

To operate SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL:HEAL;

located at _1020 CHERRY LANE., EAST

ADDRESS OF:SA

ADDRESS OF SATELLTESHE

ADDRESS OF SATELLITE SITE &

No Residents Wlﬂl—;

Restrictions:

(MAXIMUM CAPACITY)

and shall remain in effect from _September 1

-

unless sooner revoked for non-compliance wit

No: 212130

IS5UING OFFICER

NQOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferable
and should be posted in 2 conspicuous place in the facility.

DIRECTOR

PW 628 — 01/11




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2673

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717) 783-3670

SEP 2 8 20H FAX: (717) 783-5662

Ms. Cathy Ridner, Administrator
Salisbury Behavioral Health, Inc.
7462 Penn Drive

Allentown, Pennsylvania 18106

RE: Salisbury Behavioral Health PCH of Monroe County
1020 Cherry Lane
East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301

Dear Ms. Ridner:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
August 11, 2011 of the above personal care home, the violations with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed Violation Report
were found. '

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department’s Regional Office of Adult Residential Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Viclation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

0

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10f13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST 212130
S L SOLASIAUINT, T 1ol
INSPECTION DATES (Inchide all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/11/2011 Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multlp le
representatives produce the plan}

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

Kol

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

(- Mofkelezefie

DATE

$3:/,

PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | CcOMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does rot recur} VERIFIED BY
41d The following complaint procedures in the ,
A copy of the resident's home contracts did not have the W ﬁd min Sﬁmf hos
esident's rights ang | UPdated personal care compiaint hotiine number: . @ ] 76 C o
comptont Resident #1 contract dated 1/5/11 : ecteddhe osde—

Resident #2 contract dated 5/2/11 -
pracedures shall be . O e ) ot residendt &y
v 0. roidons | Resident#3 conract dated 6/1/11 YA S o pi\m o Er o —{i o
and, if appficable, Oy PO S i .
the resident's 0 ‘
designated person S Shﬂg Coentvaoct NG 2. & f 3 g I,
upon admission. Deem necd oy att
Cesdends. n d.h e ajs’w’z.

Aug &

ZEE
=
Tl
-

4 201

SCRANTON FIBLD GFFICE
Aduit Residentia Licensing

e odr‘mm&r@#of- Lt
CNSUE it G,h&ﬂﬁés
Gure compleled | mme, adely,

Hg”ﬂ;\“rshw{‘r Lo At

E‘H’ {ﬁdﬁ@, Gc\fv@?éww -
famn
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VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

Page 2 of 13

IO 0T
T0IUT

SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST

R O T L e X A
FLUNUURASIBUNT, TR

212130

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

08/11/2011

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

representatives produce the plan}

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGHATURE OF

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF FLAN OF

DATE _
; ; CORRECTION
Ol A N
C /Lx /M osliade S8 Las
PLAN OF CORRECTION
‘ DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION . VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan, to assure the viclation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recin) VERIFIED BY
82a The following cleaning supplies were found in the : .
Polsonous materals | dtchen out of there ariginal containers and not E ﬁdTﬂt &Y "D"'\’O;&’Cj(‘ LA | !
shall be stored i labeled with the manufacturer's label: g( AR €Ny Lok ot
their original, labeled ° gi;ap? gnr:e\;‘"v'ater o er-S &if& A=+ Cl
containers. 5 C ‘mﬂ ! {\EJ pm C\LlC‘E ;E,, §§
1 ) r. @ 173
Qe Kepr indheir "ﬁég
. ' i e
origimad \clbeled ~e2g
Convbainen . %

i
0} USHe| e

b i o AR S i b L

v s e vy 1




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAIL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 3 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CAREHOME
SALISRURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CI-[ERRY LANE EAST

212130

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.

—STREUPSAERG PA—1E30T
INSPECTION DATES (Tnclude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/11/2011 Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

remeied Aom Ve coewn
k- vemidlent woishes
‘o Yhave oo Yug, one i

Wiltpe purchosed
The admmistratn, widk

Mm-ﬂw gw WCM@Q

ASlip vesistant becking

{
LWL

SIG ATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
%CO\ 8 I QLQ 1 | CORRECTION
m . l | - -
DI M ArogeDerdl §-31- 1)
J
PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
- REGULATION VIOLATION COMFLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur} VERIFIED BY
88a The bathroom in room # 114 had a 2 foot ' s i
Floors. walls rectangular blue and purple stiiped rug outside of 9 . E Y }g‘d(ﬂt ﬂ[5~+xfa.4ﬁ” L {
S T the bathtub. The rug did not have a slip resistant [ ! L o~ il
ggggggh‘gl&i‘;‘:'& backing, creating a possible fall risk. ) ZNnsurée SHnodt ol ‘
surfaces shall be Df." & =3 FUOS hove ashp M oA
clean, in good repair )
and free of hazards. [fe= ffr\‘CLﬂ"“ thC,tﬁ e - 8[34' / b
Therug hoasloeen




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 35 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 4 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEAUTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE FAST 212130
SPROVBSBERG A5t
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multlple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGMATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAY LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
’ i [
|
("’\LM%LIQ«QCMA £ Zi- U
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {inchude a step-by-step plan. to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recux) VERIFIED BY
103e 1 bag of shredded cabbage was found unlabeled [Pl s !
Food served and in the home's walk in refrigerator in the basement ) \\S‘\*O\-(;ﬁ M\i?__,b&@,ﬁ 3{6
retumed from an The following iterns were found in the homes's g . 2(’) ’ j ] Ed\lco‘}ted MM&k b %
individual's ptate ollowing iie " e Ceorn QciGinald
lr:ay not be served walk in freezer in the basement unlabeled: Micwed C 8\
4 Ny =  3bags of frozen cauliflower LN
;?:;ggﬁgiegfgﬂi? « 1 bag of frozen brussel sprouts b@‘('\l QC’(’\'\Q" {\ex” YY) “‘ﬁj’- ‘
. ] - : A s W,
?ésozeshahetfteoifgeled The following items wete found in the home's bff, \O‘h—\ ed O\J’\d d&m A /4
d dated. freezer in the kifchen unlabeled: /
and dale = 1 bag of hamburger rolis Uﬂ\\"\qé“ \ T(‘D‘nn\ d"’hw 1% 5 / B[ h
» 1 bag of hot dog rolls i NnScke.
+ 1 bag of cinnamon rolis
iﬁv d N IShodor ot
€U dANG 18 being c\me
oy d@mg bdee iy CiRecks
ofatl Freerers g

[
EMigecatorg, ¥




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT
Page 5 0f 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST

Fali aea Wt i oo Wne ok i n Wil n W)
LR U LRSS O, T2

1o nc
FO UL

" CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
212130

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

08/11/2011

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Reqmred on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
Tepresentatives produce the plan)

SIGI\RATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN QF DATE
> . W@ 8 Q_LO} J i CORRECTION
{ ;i' E Q 7 ¢ g (A .
T /4_&. g y 3’ - )
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE.-

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recut) VERIFIED BY
141a The medical evaluation for resident #1admitted U\ .

The medical 1/5/11, did not have anything noted for whether , poNn feges ‘07[- ol al (

evaluation shall the resident is free of communicable diseases, g / 2k / H . . o Qo
include the: Mmed ICCL{ @\I’OL\ UG0S 1 g’w‘_-—f% a8
following: ’ ) e _,_E_ﬁg_
(1) A geﬁeral _ﬁf\ﬁ, AClqu [S’*ﬂﬁ:}—wbu‘l ( /‘:’% %%
physical examination ¢ o s
by a physician, eleus ol ro mcf:hccaﬁ = 4 g “é
physician's assistant 4B ensure Lnhad (= has B2
or nurse practitioner. ; - o G =
(2) Medical bezglocumente compleil Bl =
dlagnosis including El = e
physical or mental —

disabilities of the
resident, if any.

(3) Medical
information pertinent
to diagnoesis and
freatment in case of
an emergency.

(4) Special heatth or
dietary needs of the
resident.

(5 Allergies.

(8) Immunization

The admimtdnchoy L

M. M

t

&




- VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 6 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST 212130
STROUDSBURG PA -

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/11/2011 Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
8 G 1 “ COREECTION
AR c 3p-
M- MoRreRanic g3t
0 U U
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the spetific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIEED BY
history.
{7} X Medication
regimen,
contraindicated
medications, AFLW
medication side lﬂ
effects and the (v ﬁt-ﬁfd
ability to NIk
self-administer GJ\Q
medications.

(8) Body positioning
and movement
stimulation for
residents, if
appropeiate.

(9) Health status.
{10) Mobility
assessment,
updated annually or
at the Department's
request.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 7 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE BOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST ' 212130

STROUBSBERG PA—18361 -

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/11/2011 Ryan Noval, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTTON (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ‘ DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
| ; CORRECTION
i §
b 8‘){9@//( US1FRL
W proXk aLe A '
au
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the .spec-iﬁc DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
141a The medical evaluafion for Resident #1 admitted
A resident shall on 1/5/11 had nothing noted for the date the LApon ECEi o of ot
medical evaluation was completed. Unable fo .
hf}"? atggcgca:a[ determine if the evaluation was completed in a g AR mfd ICCL\ evad UOC%—IQ‘GS ol oon
ohysican, timely macer. The admin Lsﬁrc:&ér SLEEE
. . . . =]
Dy Siclany assitant baitl reviewd ecil indoemachisn, BESE
: BB=
registered nurse “‘Q e 4 ‘k\”—-&“l—'h(l:]r ) i ,l__ h OS ‘/’%%g
gractition?rd ‘ . . J ' =N § 3
ocumented on a o A N , ; ]
form specified by the bc‘_:;(jﬂ oclim E’.ﬁ‘l’ﬁd % %,E = %
Department, within CUmP Lede oi/E 2
60 days prior to g = ©
admission or within T Ty -
30 days after e G i S']L/LE\W
admission. * ) ¢
WUL e o sl
g{/v-'t_ob ‘
C/M@/LP /WW -3

e L 041§ A et et e 4 4 b b e . o Sl R bR b b 4n e it




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 8 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME : CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST 212130
SFROUDSBURG PA— 18301 :
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/11/2011 Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

extinguishing
procedures.

DATE . REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
3 N | o ) | CORRECTION
m O 0 { ' /%Meﬂ(cﬂgm 30
W
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (includs 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIGLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
144c 19 cigarette buits were observed on the deck ) - { -
A home that permits | Under and around the picnic table. The cigarette Ad ﬂ\i‘t'}\fﬁh’ﬂ‘}'@ U EnSiig,
smoking inside or butts are not properly being disposed of. 5 L26 Hhhodod | &Marane
outside of the home ! mCL“\ej’l CLJ = h&\{& €
shalt develop and . o 24
implement written A pesed of propedyy. 2 l% 23
fire safety policy and " ‘ s =3
[ reriatlid Adminissheedoaer uodt | +s8%
written fire safe ; . ERa=R-y
P scadres shal do ey voad L SEEL
indlude proper e ofbhe propechy 5 g‘éé%
safeguards inside o . - ohE =
and outside of the “© ENralno s \L«h (215 = s;g ©
home to prevent fire i - —
hazards involved in b& W\g &’Y\t@tx‘w
smoking, including

R e LR




VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 9 of 13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST 212130
STROTDSBURG PA—IE361
INSPECTION DATES (Include li dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/11/2011 Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requited on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGFATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
f . I ) CORRECTION
o ’ i (_ * .
(s Y0//4Y Siae | [ Aogkabegfle g3
B L7
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMEPLIANCE violation, as well as & p];_m to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183d The home did not record the dates in which the ; : .
Onlv current following residents’ insulin pens were first b 0 P‘\d ISATAY f})—}m-;—@r Lot l
egcri tion. OTC punctured for use in order to determine when they g -2 e - .
ps;mpl epan d CAM for | C0Uld no longer be administered to these NS, Ly G- LAP oM
individuals fiving in | TeSidents: spemae 1 nsulin Sbe 8o
the home may be - ~4 . o S
kept in the hoﬁne_ Resident #1 i , Diresd CZ?L o stall ot { 8 v‘g‘gg
» Lantus Solostar 100 units 15ml with an order - ‘6 L. \ 5 IBCE
date of 7/5/11 i , . R
» Humalog KwikPen 3ml 100 units per ml with an Agde. Lne vigd, pen, e+ _Fegs
order date of 6/14/11 ) =l 828
The wel v oS haadan- widll SNSES
Resident #4 : IS5 @©
| - fr ) = I
» Lantus Solostar 100 units 15ml with an order ’ ] . . 5 =
date of 6/14/11 ' /"“’W’“‘“i"b\— U"Q'Eu ~ jvsnlos 1%“”’ =F °

The manufacturers’ instructions indicate to use
within 28 days after opening.

1 Fmr S

AV
3{33 ,;t

-

U\méb@_s C

e e m—— s = o

I L e T L




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 10 0£'13
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOMPE CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST 212130
STROCDSBURG PA—18361
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the mspecnon) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
08/11/2011 Ryan Novak, Betty Block

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (qumred on FIRST PAGE only ualess multiple
representatives produce the plan)

5? ATURE OF LBGAL ENTITY

DATE

Szl 1t

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION

M \Mﬁs(kaﬁcgék

of medications and
medical equipment
by trained staff
persons.

[The homespahdy

PLAN OF CORRECTION '
‘ DATE {inciude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the vielation | COMPILIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1352 The opened Lantus 100u/mil for resident #5 did N ) g |
The home shall not include the date ltwas first _pl._.mc:t'ured for use. . fgfd m | \’\\64‘('&{’@\'"‘ L/\:" ( t ~ )
develop and Staff person 8, who is the administrator, stated g AL ; } ENSUE. *él““m&:\” a il ﬁ.:f@ g‘% &
implement the home's policy is to _follgw the manufacturer’s \ N d 'l'e d L “\ IS aY
rocedures for the instructions for all medications and to label and WsudmisSao PO M
g afe storage date when the insulin is first punctured for use. A ] j-'f g2
', ) \ =
access, seorty, I“ul'lz?ﬂharmacy Iabal stated the order date was OP-Q ¢ 9 2z
distribution and use v =5
22
g
g

NG bee n C,h&ngec{
foveliect Lhig

/}ue Q&Vw"us{.m}w wiﬁ. A
dﬂw

SRAAYou ¢
g

(MdQ) semy

j)-f\.c'_oq!@-— ff)% )
“LU\ m-mﬁf

o P g s P s et




VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page Il ol 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST 212130

SFROUBSHURG PA—15361 -

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/11/2011 Ryan Novalk, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Raquired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIGNATURI OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN CF DATE
- CORRECTION
o ’ l - . 2 n . ia
U Cl 20011 U foas el 53
: PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inchude a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

55 Pa_Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does pot recir) VERIFIED BY
187a The printed name of staff parsons who
A medication record administered medications to residents was not p\dml A fSiFT‘OCi'C*)f" U\"\

hm“eblc‘i + toeoor included on any of the residents’ August 2011 Lk A CNSUTE O4Lhe SJIQ\(—:\- o] 88w
S e[x . ethei} ot medication administration records (MARY); only the % -C _c = S =8
:,g? : agh rzsi?ie?:;nfgg inffials and signatures of these staff persons were C}P (ZCk_Q_h MM ond h @*‘CL = oz

i written on the back of each resident's individual ‘ i e
whon‘élm_acii;tcan%r}s MAR page. The home does not maintain a U—/\ W\ ‘P n m+‘l'\f\ iy h&\f‘ﬂ < 4= %é,
{a{;a ?Rer;ilgeng& ) separate “Masier Key” which includes the staff O d{}_ Ly y—\q CL.iS ot =2 g3
P person’s printed name, signature, and inifials. 6.5 i chure s o oW iCi ecl 2L2%2
{2) Drug allergies. es=xF
(3) Name of ondhe back ofeach SIE 3
medication. E
@ Stength MAE ,
(5 Dosage form. -
- Ll

© Dose d e MMW;%\_%\, Wl m\?\ﬁ
administration. (‘L felarree
(8) Frequency of @V“‘D*‘)\% !g
administration. _SW
(8) Administration /\Q &
times.
(10) Duration of j\N‘/‘A
therapy, if %\g\ W
applicable.
(11) Special




VIOLATION REPORT . '
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page 12 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SALISBURY, BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST 212130

o) LRG{J‘-DOBLI\U rn. lﬂ_)U.I.

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/11/2011 ‘ Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the plan)

SIG TURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF " | DATE
%‘ { J CORRECTION
A0S
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE

REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) - VERIFIED BY
precautions, it -
applicable.

{12} Diagnosis or

puapose far the /

medication, ) QLV\I} ‘ zy\" v
including pro re nata .

(PRN). -~ Gt
(13) Date and time Y AGA LT (F

of medication @

administration.

{14y Name and
initials of the staff
person
administering the
medication.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 13

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
SALISBURY BEHAVIORAL HEALTH PCH OF MONROE COUNTY, 1020 CHERRY LANE EAST 212130

[V ENALWLEEN o) 6 ) e pLUL S Sp 7 Y Lo

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

08/11/2011 Ryan Novak, Betty Bloch

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNDNG PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)

(Requaired on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

DATE

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
( / CORRECTION
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violatior | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
187c Staff person A did not document the August 2011 A . : ‘
. medicaticn administration record when resident . MW\W\%@JY('CA@\’" ok
If a resident refuses | ug' fused all 8:00 am medications on the day of g ze-H e

to take a prescribed
medication, the
refusal shall be
documented in the
resident's record
and on the
medication record,
The refusal shall be
reported to the
prescriber within 24
hours, unless
otherwise instructed
by the prescriber.
Subsequent refusals
1o take a prescribed
medicafion shali be
reported as required
by the prescriber.

this inspection. At 2:50 pm on this same day, all
areas for the 8:00 am doses on 811/11 were left
blark on the MAR. The medications were
Flonase 0.05% MNasal Spray, QVAR 80mcg
Inhaler, Difropan 5my tablet, Prlosec DR 20mg
capsule, Ativan 1mg tablet, Depakote ER 500mg
tablet, Trileptal 600mg tablet, and Polyethy;eme
Glyool 3350.
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